UARP License 2025 Recreation Streamflow Schedule - as of February 26, 2025*

Whitewater Boating Run

Water Year Type

Critically Dry

Dry

Below Normal

Above Normal

Wet

South Fork Silver Creek Below
Ice House Dam**

Saturday, May 24, 2025 ~300 (cfs)

Saturday, May 24, 2025 ~300 (cfs)
Sunday, May 25, 2025 ~300 (cfs)
Saturday, May 31, 2025 ~300 (cfs)

Saturday, June 7, 2025 ~400 (cfs)
Saturday, June 14, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 21, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 28, 2025 ~400 (cfs)

Sunday, June 1, 2025 ~400 (cfs)
Saturday, June 7, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 14, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 21, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 28, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Sunday, June 29, 2025 ~400 (cfs)

Sunday, June 1, 2025 ~400 (cfs)
Saturday, June 7, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Sunday, June 8, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 14, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Sunday, June 15, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Saturday, June 21, 2025 ~500 (cfs)
Sunday, June 22, 2025 ~400 (cfs)
Saturday, June 28, 2025 ~400 (cfs)
Sunday, June 29, 2025 ~400 (cfs)

South Fork American River
Below Slab Creek Dam™*

No recreational flow releases scheduled

Saturday, March 28,2025 ~1100 (cfs)
Sunday, March 30,2025 ~1000 {(cfs)
Saturday, April 5,2025 ~1000 (cfs)
Sunday, April 13,2025 ~900 (cfs)
Saturday, April 19,2025 ~1000 (cfs)
Saturday, April 26,2025 ~850 (cfs)

* All recreation streamflow releases are subject to USFS/BLM staffing availability. If staff are unavailable then flows will be cancelled
** Target flows for this run are to be released from 10 am.to 3 p.m
*** Target flows for this run are from 10 am to 4 pm. Flows shall be cancelled immediately if temperature threshold protections for Foothill Yellow Legged Frogs are exceeded (12° C 7TDMAVG). Flows will be rescheduled/cancelled if
expected inflows from SF American River into Slab Creek Reservoir are not controllable to 1,500 cfs.




